
Official Box Score - Final
Ohio at Canisius
02/13/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Ohio 0 5 1 5 0 11 9 1 4

Canisius 2 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 6

Win: Moore,Keegan (3-0) Loss: Obenrader,Mikaila (0-1) Save: None.

Ohio 11 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 Hummel,Belle CF 3 2 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
4  Bare,Colleen 2B 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
12  Gorsuch,Kylie C 4 1 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 1
13  Farmer,Brenna 1B 1 0 0 1 1 1 6 0 1 0
17  Westler,Shelby 3B 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2
2  Lieving,Mikie DH 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Smith,Sena RF 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Wilson,Izzie LF 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cervola,Allison SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
26 Moore,Keegan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 23 11 9 10 5 3 15 8 1 4

BATTING

HR: Smith (4th, 2 out, RBI off McManus); Gorsuch (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Obenrader);
Lieving (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Obenrader)
TB: Smith 4; Gorsuch 4; Lieving 6. 2-Out RBI: Smith 3; Gorsuch 3; Hummel; Wilson.

SF: Farmer. HBP: Wilson. GDP: Cervola.

Team RISP: 4-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lieving; Hummel.

Canisius 3 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Martin,Mia CF 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10  Johel,Ella RF 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
77  Alatorre,Bailey 2B 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
32 Escoto,Sofia DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Martin,Bella SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0
26 Walker,Grace 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
15  Onyeagwa,Alyssa LF 2 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
25 Hai,Rebecca 1B 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
2  Hans,Maddy C 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
18  Obenrader,Mikaila P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21  McManus,Taylor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Preuhs,Mia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 3 7 3 1 3 15 4 1 6

BATTING

2B: Alatorre (off Moore).

TB: Alatorre 2. SH: Hai. SF: Johel.
Team RISP: 3-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hans.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Obenrader, Walker).

OHIO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26Moore,Keegan (W) 5.0 7 3 3 1 3 24 21 84 58

Totals 5.0 7 3 3 1 3 24 21 84 58

WP: Moore. SFA: Moore.

GO-FO: Moore 7-4.

CAN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Obenrader,Mikaila (L) 1.2 4 5 5 3 1 12 8 56 28
21  McManus,Taylor (2.2) 2.0 5 6 6 1 1 13 11 60 34

12  Preuhs,Mia (4.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 19 9

Totals 5.0 9 11 8 5 3 30 23 135 71

WP: McManus 2. HB: Obenrader. SFA: McManus.

GO-FO: Obenrader 1-2; McManus 2-3; Preuhs 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Tommie Price; 1B: Scott Kahn; 2B: ; 3B: Patrick Lewis.

First Pitch:9:20 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 54F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Ohio at Canisius
02/13/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Ohio 0 5 1 5 0 11 9 1 4

Canisius 2 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 6

Ohio starters:
22/cf/Hummel,Belle; 4/2b/Bare,Colleen; 12/c/Gorsuch,Kylie; 13/1b/Farmer,Brenna; 17/3b/Westler,Shelby; 2/dh/Lieving,Mikie; 0/rf/Smith,Sena;

30/lf/Wilson,Izzie; 24/ss/Cervola,Allison; 26/p/Moore,Keegan;

Canisius starters:
1/cf/Martin,Mia; 10/rf/Johel,Ella; 77/2b/Alatorre,Bailey; 32/dh/Escoto,Sofia; 7/ss/Martin,Bella; 26/3b/Walker,Grace; 15/lf/Onyeagwa,Alyssa;

25/1b/Hai,Rebecca; 2/c/Hans,Maddy; 18/p/Obenrader,Mikaila;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OHIO batting

Hummel,Belle singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 KBBB).

Bare,Colleen struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Hummel,Belle stole second base.

Gorsuch,Kylie fouled out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-2 KBFB).

Farmer,Brenna walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Westler,Shelby flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 1st - CAN batting

Martin,Mia infield singled to short (1-0 B).

Johel,Ella walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Martin,Mia advanced to second base.

Alatorre,Bailey doubled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Martin,Mia scored from second base; Johel,Ella scored

from first base.

Alatorre,Bailey advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Escoto,Sofia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBBFF).

Martin,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Alatorre,Bailey out at home, 3b to c.

Walker,Grace grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OHIO 0 1 0 2

CAN 2 2 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OHIO batting

Lieving,Mikie homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 FB).

Smith,Sena walked (3-2 SBFFBBB).

Wilson,Izzie hit by pitch (4-2 BBFFBB); Smith,Sena advanced to second base.

Cervola,Allison grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-2 FFB); Smith,Sena out at 3B on the play,

3b to p, in a double play; Wilson,Izzie advanced to second base.

Hummel,Belle singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Wilson,Izzie scored from second base.

Bare,Colleen walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Hummel,Belle advanced to second base.

Gorsuch,Kylie homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-2 KKB); Hummel,Belle scored from second base;
Bare,Colleen scored from first base.

CAN pitching change: McManus,Taylor replaces Obenrader,Mikaila.

Farmer,Brenna struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBFK).

Bottom of 2nd - CAN batting

Onyeagwa,Alyssa singled to shallow left field (0-1 F).

Hai,Rebecca sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Onyeagwa,Alyssa advanced to second base.

Hans,Maddy singled to short (2-2 BKFB); Onyeagwa,Alyssa advanced to third base.

Hans,Maddy stole second base.

Martin,Mia infield singled to short (0-2 FK).

Johel,Ella sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BS); Onyeagwa,Alyssa scored; Hans,Maddy advanced to third base.

Alatorre,Bailey flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 KKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OHIO 5 3 0 0

CAN 1 3 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OHIO batting

Westler,Shelby flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK).

Lieving,Mikie singled to left field (3-2 BBFBFF).

Lieving,Mikie stole second base.

Lieving,Mikie advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Smith,Sena grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

Wilson,Izzie singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Lieving,Mikie scored.

Cervola,Allison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - CAN batting

Escoto,Sofia flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 SFBFF).

Martin,Bella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Walker,Grace struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OHIO 1 2 0 1

CAN 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - OHIO batting

Hummel,Belle singled to second base (2-1 BBK).

Bare,Colleen walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Hummel,Belle advanced to second base.

Gorsuch,Kylie flied out to lf (0-1 K); Hummel,Belle advanced to third base; Bare,Colleen advanced to second
base.

Farmer,Brenna sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Hummel,Belle scored.

Bare,Colleen advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Westler,Shelby reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Martin,Bella (E6) (1-2 BFK); Bare,Colleen scored.

Lieving,Mikie singled up the middle (1-2 SKB); Westler,Shelby advanced to second base.

Smith,Sena homered to deep center field, 3RBI (2-2 BBFK); Westler,Shelby scored from second base;

Lieving,Mikie scored from first base.

CAN pitching change: Preuhs,Mia replaces McManus,Taylor.

Wilson,Izzie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 4th - CAN batting

Onyeagwa,Alyssa struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS).

Hai,Rebecca singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

Hans,Maddy flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBB).

Martin,Mia singled down the left field line (1-0 B); Hai,Rebecca advanced to second base.

Johel,Ella reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Farmer,Brenna (E3) (0-0); Hai,Rebecca advanced to third
base; Martin,Mia advanced to second base.

Alatorre,Bailey struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OHIO 5 3 1 0

CAN 0 2 1 3

5th Inning
Top of 5th - OHIO batting

Cervola,Allison struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Hummel,Belle walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bare,Colleen fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BSB).

Gorsuch,Kylie flied out to cf (2-1 SBB).

Bottom of 5th - CAN batting

Escoto,Sofia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 SB).

Martin,Bella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

Walker,Grace grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OHIO 0 0 0 1

CAN 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Ohio at Canisius
02/13/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Ohio 0 5 1 5 0 11 9 1 4

Canisius 2 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 6

Ohio starters:
22/cf/Hummel,Belle; 4/2b/Bare,Colleen; 12/c/Gorsuch,Kylie; 13/1b/Farmer,Brenna; 17/3b/Westler,Shelby; 2/dh/Lieving,Mikie; 0/rf/Smith,Sena;

30/lf/Wilson,Izzie; 24/ss/Cervola,Allison; 26/p/Moore,Keegan;

Canisius starters:
1/cf/Martin,Mia; 10/rf/Johel,Ella; 77/2b/Alatorre,Bailey; 32/dh/Escoto,Sofia; 7/ss/Martin,Bella; 26/3b/Walker,Grace; 15/lf/Onyeagwa,Alyssa;

25/1b/Hai,Rebecca; 2/c/Hans,Maddy; 18/p/Obenrader,Mikaila;

Bottom of 1st - CAN batting

Martin,Mia infield singled to short (1-0 B).

Johel,Ella walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Martin,Mia advanced to second base.

Alatorre,Bailey doubled to center field, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Martin,Mia scored from second base; Johel,Ella scored from first base.

Alatorre,Bailey advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Escoto,Sofia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBBFF).

Martin,Bella reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Alatorre,Bailey out at home, 3b to c.

Walker,Grace grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - OHIO batting

Lieving,Mikie homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 FB).

Smith,Sena walked (3-2 SBFFBBB).

Wilson,Izzie hit by pitch (4-2 BBFFBB); Smith,Sena advanced to second base.

Cervola,Allison grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-2 FFB); Smith,Sena out at 3B on the play, 3b to p, in a double play;
Wilson,Izzie advanced to second base.

Hummel,Belle singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Wilson,Izzie scored from second base.

Bare,Colleen walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Hummel,Belle advanced to second base.

Gorsuch,Kylie homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-2 KKB); Hummel,Belle scored from second base; Bare,Colleen scored from first base.

CAN pitching change: McManus,Taylor replaces Obenrader,Mikaila.

Farmer,Brenna struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBFK).

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - CAN batting

Onyeagwa,Alyssa singled to shallow left field (0-1 F).

Hai,Rebecca sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Onyeagwa,Alyssa advanced to second base.

Hans,Maddy singled to short (2-2 BKFB); Onyeagwa,Alyssa advanced to third base.

Hans,Maddy stole second base.



Martin,Mia infield singled to short (0-2 FK).

Johel,Ella sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BS); Onyeagwa,Alyssa scored; Hans,Maddy advanced to third base.

Alatorre,Bailey flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 KKFB).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - OHIO batting

Westler,Shelby flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK).

Lieving,Mikie singled to left field (3-2 BBFBFF).

Lieving,Mikie stole second base.

Lieving,Mikie advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Smith,Sena grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

Wilson,Izzie singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Lieving,Mikie scored.

Cervola,Allison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - OHIO batting

Hummel,Belle singled to second base (2-1 BBK).

Bare,Colleen walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Hummel,Belle advanced to second base.

Gorsuch,Kylie flied out to lf (0-1 K); Hummel,Belle advanced to third base; Bare,Colleen advanced to second base.

Farmer,Brenna sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Hummel,Belle scored.

Bare,Colleen advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Westler,Shelby reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Martin,Bella (E6) (1-2 BFK); Bare,Colleen scored.

Lieving,Mikie singled up the middle (1-2 SKB); Westler,Shelby advanced to second base.

Smith,Sena homered to deep center field, 3RBI (2-2 BBFK); Westler,Shelby scored from second base; Lieving,Mikie scored from first base.

CAN pitching change: Preuhs,Mia replaces McManus,Taylor.

Wilson,Izzie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Ohio at Canisius
02/13/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Ohio 0 5 1 5 0 11 9 1 4

Canisius 2 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 6

OHIO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #22 Hummel, Belle cf 3 2 3 1

2 #4 Bare, Colleen 2b 2 2 0 0

3 #12 Gorsuch, Kylie c 4 1 1 3

4 #13 Farmer, Brenna 1b 1 0 0 1

5 #17 Westler, Shelby 3b 3 1 0 0

6 #2 Lieving, Mikie dh 3 3 3 1

7 #0 Smith, Sena rf 2 1 1 3

8 #30 Wilson, Izzie lf 2 1 1 1

9 #24 Cervola, Allison ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 23 11 9 10
Runs 0 5 1 5 0 11
Hits 1 3 2 3 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 2 0 1 0 1 4

OHIO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26Moore,Keegan (W) 5.0 7 3 3 1 3 24 21 84 58

Totals 5.0 7 3 3 1 3 24 21 84 58

WP: Moore. SFA: Moore.

GO-FO: Moore 7-4.
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Ohio at Canisius
02/13/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Ohio 0 5 1 5 0 11 9 1 4

Canisius 2 1 0 0 0 3 7 1 6

CANISIUS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Martin, Mia cf 3 1 3 0

2 #10 Johel, Ella rf 1 1 0 1

3 #77 Alatorre, Bailey 2b 3 0 1 2

4 #32 Escoto, Sofia dh 3 0 0 0

5 #7 Martin, Bella ss 3 0 0 0

6 #26 Walker, Grace 3b 3 0 0 0

7 #15 Onyeagwa, Alyssa lf 2 1 1 0

8 #25 Hai, Rebecca 1b 1 0 1 0

9 #2 Hans, Maddy c 2 0 1 0

Totals 21 3 7 3
Runs 2 1 0 0 0 3
Hits 2 3 0 2 0 7
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 2 0 3 0 6

CAN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Obenrader,Mikaila (L) 1.2 4 5 5 3 1 12 8 56 28
21  McManus,Taylor (2.2) 2.0 5 6 6 1 1 13 11 60 34
12  Preuhs,Mia (4.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 19 9

Totals 5.0 9 11 8 5 3 30 23 135 71

WP: McManus 2. HB: Obenrader. SFA: McManus.

GO-FO: Obenrader 1-2; McManus 2-3; Preuhs 1-2.
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